FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORI	03-15	-2006	:ET		MENT OF COMMEI t and Trademark Of	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/ 94)					Z	U Q Z	
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of Patents	1031	98449	original c	locuments or co	opy thereof.	
T. Name of conveying pa			Name and address	s of receivir	ng party(ies)	0	
SOORAJ PUTHIYAVEETIL	KEVIN R. LEATHR	EWOOD	Name:	WHIRLPO	OOL CORPOR	ATION ES	
SINUHE ARGUMEDO JEFFREY NEIL WILSON FRANK W. KLITZING MATTHEW P. DEIG			nternal Address:	MD 2200		3261 U.S. 173678.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO			Street Address:	2000 N	ORTH M-63	+	
3. Nature of conveyan	ce:			-	<u></u>	···	_
	☐ Merger		ty: BENTON HAP	RBOR Stat	e: MI ZIF	49022-2692	_
☐ Security Agreeme ☐ Other Execution Date:	11/18/05, 11/23/05, 11/18/05,	lame					
Execution Date.	11/18/05, 11/18/05, 11/18/05		Additional name(s)	& address(es	a) attached? ☐\	∕es ⊠No	
4. Application number	(s) or patent number(s): Doc	ket US2005022			,		
• •	filed together with a new appl on No.(s)	lication, the exect)			
	of party to whom corresponent should be mailed:	dence	6. Total number of	of application	ons and paten	ts involved: 1	
	ROBERT O. RICE						
Name: Value Name:	MHIRLPOOL PATENTS COM MD 0750	PANY	7. Total fee (37 C ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized		_	t account	-
Street Address:	500 Renaissance Dr., Su	uite 102	8. Deposit accou 23-1660	nt number:			
City: St. Joseph	St: MI ZIP: 4908	5					
		DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signa To the best of my Original document. ROBERT O.	knowledge and belief, the for	Signal Signal	ture ture		3-3 D	_	-
	Mail documents to Commissioner of Patents		equired cover sheet i ox Assignment: Was				
03/14/2006 DBYRNE 0000 01 FC:8021 40.00	0040 231660 11367832 DA						

PATENT REEL: 017666 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No)	
Filed:		

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "WATER ROUTING SYSTEM FOR REVERSIBLE DOOR REFRIGERATOR WITH DISPENSER" executed by the undersigned on the 18 Haday of 1000, 2005, the 18 Haday of 1000,

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

SOORAJ PUZHIYAVEETII

STATE OF.

COUNTY OF Variation

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **SOORAJ PUTHIYAVEETIL** to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

MA COMPRESSON FOR LATER OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPA

PATENT REEL: 017666 FRAME: 0212

	× Lating
November 23,2005	SINHUÉ ARGUMEDO
STATE OF NUEVO LEON, MEX	
COUNTY OF)	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County an personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the transfer as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purpose.	nd State aforesaid, appeared SINHUÉ ARGUMEDO to me foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said poses therein expressed.
	Notary Public
$\sim \Lambda$	× Jef Millel
November 18,2005	JEFFREY NEIL WILSON
STATE OF Freedom	
COUNTY OF Vandarlingh, ss	
	State aforesaid, appeared JEFFREY NEIL WILSON to me foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said poses therein expressed.
JCCEPH W BEHENDES NCTARY FUELIC STATE OF UNDERLY. VANDEREURUH COURTY MY CORMISSION FAR, JULY 11 2005	Joseph E. Birendes Notary Public
,	× Lake HIII
Movember 18, 2005	FRANK W. KLITZING
STATE OF TENDER	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared FRANK W. KLITZING to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

COUNTY OF Vanderleurgh

NO CONCLETENCE DE PROPERTIE

PATENT REEL: 017666 FRAME: 0213 November 18, 20,05 state of Fuliana, county or landerly ss MATTHEW P. DEIG

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared MATTHEW P. DIEG to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

MARITE E STIM GOVE NOTERNICES OF STEELS IN STIME SE MARITE IEU SCHEIN STEEL EN GUEST UNSCHEIN STEEL STEEL

Joseph & Bereves Notary Public

KEVIN R. LEATHERWOOD

STATE OF Ris Reoma

COUNTY OF Vanderlie iss

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **KEVIN R. LEATHERWOOD** to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

JOSEPH E RECEPCONS
NOTARY FUBLIC SYATE OF THE VANDERSUNGE COM-

PATENT REEL: 017666 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 03/03/2006